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1983 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

To All Depository Institutions, and Others Concerned, 
in the Second Federal Reserve District:

During 1983, this Bank’s offices will be closed on all Saturdays and Sundays and on the 
following public holidays specified in section 24 of the New York General Construction Law:

H o lid a y*

Washington’s Birthday
Memorial D ay .............
Independence Day.......
Labor Day....................
Columbus Day.............
Election Day.................
Veterans’ D ay .............
Thanksgiving D ay.......
Christmas Day..............

D ate O bserved  
in 1983

Monday, February 21 
Monday, May 30 
Monday, July 4 
Monday, September 5 
Monday, October 10 
Tuesday, November 8 
Friday, November 11 
Thursday, November 24 
Monday, December 26

This Bank’s Cranford Office (North Jersey Regional Check Processing Center) will be
closed on the holidays indicated above and on Friday, April 1, 1983 (Good Friday).t

A n t h o n y  M. S o l o m o n ,
P residen t.

*N ew  Y ear’s Day and L incoln’s B irthday fall on Saturdays in 1983; the Bank is closed on all Saturdays.
+In 1983, M artin Luther K in g’s B irthday (January 15) falls on Saturday; the Cranford Office is  closed on all Saturdays.

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




